Copyright © YITRAN Technologies Ltd.
PRELIMINARY information concerns products in the formative or design phase of development. Characteristic data and
other specifications are design goals. YITRAN Technologies reserves the right to change or discontinue these products
without notice.
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical
applications of YITRAN Technologies semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the
end of this document.
Proprietary Information

uF ceramic) connected to the power rail (+3.3V and GND). These
capacitors must be located close to the power pin of the PIM.
11. Ordering Information
Part No. Manufacture
Code
Remarks
IT900-PIM9A-CA 1227V2.1-CA Operation band 20-80 kHz
IT900-PIM9A-CA-
NEA
1227V2.1-CA-NEA Operation band 20-80 kHz. No Encryption
IT900-PIM9A-CA2 1227V2.1-CA2 Operation band 72-90 kHz
IT900-PIM9A-CA3 1227V2.1-CA3 Operation band 65-95 kHz
IT900-PIM9A-CA4 1227V2.1-CA4 Operation band 45-95 kHz
IT900-PIM9A-CB 1227V2.1-CB Operation band 95-120 kHz
IT900-PIM9A-CB-
NEA
1227V2.1-CB-NEA Operation band 95-120 kHz. No
Encryption
IT900-PIM9A-FC 1227V2.1-FC Operation band 120-400 kHz
Table 2: PIM9A Ordering Information
IT900 PIM9A Product Brief
Datasheet
  IT900-DS-002-R1.0